

MHAU050025842024



Cri. M. A. No. 276/2024

Anita Navnath Jadhav & Ors.

Vs

Navnath Janardhan Jadhav & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN CRI. M. A. NO.276/2024

Perused e-file. The notice report of Protection Officer is filed on record. The notice on behalf of respondent No.1 is received by his father i.e. adult male person of the family, which is due service of notice on Respondent No.1. Despite due service of the notice Respondent No. 1 did not appears in the proceeding. Hence, application will have proceed ex-parte against Respondent No.1. Record also shows that, Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are appeared in the proceeding on 03.05.2025 through their Ld. Advocate Shri. P. H. Pawar. Today Respondents are absent when called out repeatedly in the morning session as well as in the afternoon session till 04.50 pm. No adjournment application filed on record. Considering above said aspect it is necessary to pass an appropriate order. Hence, in the result I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application be proceeded ex-parte against Respondent No.1.
2. Application be proceeded without say of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Date : 15.07.2025

(Smt. M. A. Bendre)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.3, Vaijapur