

MHAU050025842024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN CRI. M. A. NO. 276/2024
(Anita Jadhav & Ors. Vs Navnath Jadhav & Ors.)

Non-applicant is absent when called out repeatedly. Despite sufficient time and opportunity granted non-applicant failed to adduce evidence. Hence, evidence of non-applicant is closed. Matter be proceeded for argument.

Vaijapur.
Date:- 02.02.2026.

(Smt. M. A. Bendre)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.3, Vaijapur.