

MHAU050025842024



Cri.M.A NO. 276/2024

Anita Navnath Jadhav

V/s.

**Navnath Janardhan Jadhav and
ors**

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Perused e-record of the case. It appears that, notice report of Protection Officer is filed on record. The notice on behalf of Respondent No.2 Macchindra Janardhan Jadhav and Respondent No. 3 Valhubai Macchindra Jadhav was received by Respondent No.1 i.e adult male person of the family. It is due service of notice on Respondent No. 2 and 3. Despite due service of notice Respondent No.2 Macchindra and Respondent No.3 Valhubai did not appear in the proceeding. Hence application will have to be proceeded Ex-parte against Respondent No.1 and 2. Hence, I pass the following order:

ORDER

Application be proceeded Ex-parte against Respondent No.2 Macchindra and Respondent No.3 Valhubai.

Date: 14/05/2026

Place: Vaijpaur

(M.A.Bendre)
Judicial Magistrate First class,
(Court No.3), Vaijapur.